Since he had restricted his claim 
to Rs. five lacs, he would not be entitled to an amount more than that. In 

F the facts and circumstances, therefore, in our opinion, ends of justice would 
be met if we hold that the claimant would be entitled to Rs. 4, 75,000 (Rupees 
four lacs seventy five thousand only) along with interest as awarded to him 
by the Reference Court as well as by the High Court. 

G For the foregoing reasons, in our opinion, the appeal deserves to be 
partly allowed and is allowed by reducing the amount of compensation to 
Rs.4,75,000 (Rupees four lacs seventy five thousand only). The rest of the 

directions are not disturbed. In the facts and circumstances of.the case, there 

shall be no order as to costs. 

H R.P. Appeal partialy allowed.